VX
Miniature Snap Action Switch
Compact snap action switch with low force operation
Internal hinge lever mechanism assures outstanding contact
reliability
Models available for micro load up through 5 Amps
ROHS Compliant
Part Rated

tact reliability
• RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Note: C2 – tab terminal (#187): A – solder/#187 tab common terminal
Actuator Connect terminal OF max. Model
Rated current
5 A 0.1 A
Pin plunger A 25 g VX-5-1A2 VX-01-1A2
50 g VX-5-1A3 VX-01-1A3
C2 25 g VX-5-1C22 VX-01-1C22
50 g VX-5-1C23 VX-01-1C23
Short hinge lever A 50 g VX-51-1A3 VX-011-1A3
C2 50 g VX-51-1C23 VX-011-1C23
Hinge lever A 30 g VX-52-1A3 VX-012-1A3
C2 30 g VX-52-1C23 VX-012-1C23
Long hinge lever A 20 g VX-53-1A3 VX-013-1A3
C2 20 g VX-53-1C23 VX-013-1C23
Simulated roller lever A 30 g VX-54-1A3 VX-014-1A3
C2 30 g VX-54-1C23 VX-014-1C23
Short hinge roller lever A 60 g VX-55-1A3 VX-015-1A3
C2 60 g VX-55-1C23 VX-015-1C23
Hinge roller lever A 30 g VX-56-1A3 VX-016-1A3
C2 30 g VX-56-1C23 VX-016-1C23
2 Snap Action Switch VX
Specifications
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. Data shown are of initial value.
2. The values indicated here are of the pin plunger type.
■ Operating Characteristics
VX-5 VX-01
Operating speed 0.1 mm to 1 m/second (0.004 to 39.4 in/second) at pin plunger
Operating frequency Mechanical 600 operations per minute
Electrical 60 operations per minute
Contact resistance 30 mΩ max. 50 mΩ max.
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. at 500 VDC
Dielectric strength (VAC) 1,000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 minute between non-continuous terminals
1,500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 minute between each terminal and ground
Vibration (see note 2) Malfunction durability 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5 mm double amplitude
Shock (see note 2) Durability  400 m/s2 min. (approx. 40 g)
Malfunction durability  100 m/s2
 min. (approx. 10 g)
Ambient temperature -25°  to 80° C (with no icing)
Humidity 85% RH max
Service life Mechanical 50,000,000 operations minimum 10,000,000 operations minimum
Electrical 500,000 operations minimum 1,000,000 operations minimum
Weight Approx. 6.2 g
Characteristics Part number
VX-5-1@2 VX-5-1@3 VX-01-1@2 VX-01-1@3 VX-51-1@3 VX-011-1@3
OF max. 25 g 50 g 25 g 50 g 50 g
RF min. 3 g 5 g 3 g 5 g 4 g
PT max. 1.2 mm (0.05 in) 1.6 mm (0.06 in)
OT min. 1.0 mm (0.04 in) 0.8 mm (0.03 in)
MD max. 0.3 mm (0.01 in) 0.5 mm (0.02 in)
OP 14.7±0.4 mm
(0.58±0.02 in)
15.2±0.5 mm
(0.60±0.02 in)
Characteristics Part number
VX-52-1@3 VX-012-1@3 VX-53-1@3 VX-013-1@3 VX-54-1@3 VX-014-1@3
OF max. 30 g 20 g 60 g
RF min. – – 4 g
PT max. 4.0 mm (0.16 in) 9.0 mm (0.35 in) 1.6 mm (0.06 in)
OT min. 1.6 mm (0.06 in) 3.2 mm (0.13 in) 0.8 mm (0.03 in)
MD max. 0.8 mm (0.03 in) 2.0 mm (0.08 in) 0.5 mm (0.02 in)
OP 15.2±1.2 mm
(0.60±0.05 in)
15.2±2.6 mm
(0.60±2.10 in)
20.7±0.6 mm
(0.81±0.02 in)
Characteristics Part number
VX-55-1@3 VX-015-1@3 VX-56-1@3 VX-016-1@3
OF max. 60 g 30 g

(Standard)
SPST-NC
(Consult Omron for ordering information)
 SPST-NO
(Consult Omron for ordering information)
Rating
5 A, 250 VAC
0.1 A, 125 VAC
Snap Action Switch VX 5
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
■ Pin Plunger
VX-5-1@2
VX-5-1@3
VX-01-1@2
VX-01-1@3
■ Short Hinge Lever
VX-51-1@3
VX-011-1@3
■ Hinge Lever
VX-52-1@3
VX-012-1@3
■ Long Hinge Lever
VX-53-1@3
VX-013-1@3
6 Snap Action Switch VX
Note: 1. Unless otherwise specified, a tolerance of ± 0.4 mm applies to all dimensions.
2. Letters and numbers depend on the type of terminal put in @ shown above.
A: Solder/quick connect common terminal (187)
C2: Quick connect terminal (187)
3. For smaller mounting holes, please consult OMRON.
■ Simulated Roller Lever
VX-54-1@3
VX-014-1@3
■ Short Hinge Roller Lever
VX-55-1@3
VX-015-1@3
■ Hinge Roller Lever
VX-56-1@3
VX-016-1@3
Snap Action Switch VX 7
■ Terminals
Precautions
■ Mounting